City’s payment of fifty percent (50%) of the costs incurred by the County’s issuance 
of three task orders to Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc. associated with water 
and wastewater rate studies being undertaken for the benefit of the City and County, 
in an amount not to exceed Sixty Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($62,500); 
in substantially the form attached as Exhibit A and presented to the Commission 
today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the Mayor 
and Interim City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of 
such approval.